
September 2025 
Children Count Eligibility Type
County KCHIP KCHIP Expansion Medicaid Grand Total
000 - No County 333 1,397 1,730
001 - Adair 692 2,950 3,642
002 - Allen 575 2,566 3,141
003 - Anderson 645 2,216 2,861
004 - Ballard 163 763 926
005 - Barren 1 1,236 5,470 6,707
006 - Bath 364 1,948 2,312
007 - Bell 634 4,126 4,760
008 - Boone 3,087 11,538 14,625
009 - Bourbon 575 2,447 3,022
010 - Boyd 914 5,411 6,325
011 - Boyle 738 3,093 3,831
012 - Bracken 178 944 1,122
013 - Breathitt 313 1,979 2,292
014 - Breckinridge 600 2,259 2,859
015 - Bullitt 1,779 7,105 8,884
016 - Butler 349 1,822 2,171
017 - Caldwell 336 1,446 1,782
018 - Calloway 1 824 3,119 3,944
019 - Campbell 1,261 6,108 7,369
020 - Carlisle 137 567 704
021 - Carroll 332 1,551 1,883
022 - Carter 1 598 3,486 4,085
023 - Casey 1 509 2,266 2,776
024 - Christian 1,482 7,570 9,052
025 - Clark 849 4,224 5,073
026 - Clay 555 3,458 4,013
027 - Clinton 342 1,493 1,835
028 - Crittenden 167 913 1,080
029 - Cumberland 255 910 1,165
030 - Daviess 1 2,810 11,586 14,397
032 - Elliott 152 906 1,058
033 - Estill 370 1,814 2,184
034 - Fayette 7,372 28,584 35,956
035 - Fleming 426 1,955 2,381
036 - Floyd 858 5,408 6,266
037 - Franklin 1,265 5,749 7,014
038 - Fulton 189 866 1,055
039 - Gallatin 215 929 1,144
040 - Garrard 495 2,213 2,708
041 - Grant 678 3,516 4,194
042 - Graves 1,149 4,663 5,812



043 - Grayson 810 3,439 4,249
044 - Green 348 1,432 1,780
045 - Greenup 761 3,744 4,505
046 - Hancock 145 926 1,071
047 - Hardin 2,770 11,219 13,989
048 - Harlan 702 4,390 5,092
049 - Harrison 503 2,084 2,587
050 - Hart 2 508 2,307 2,817
051 - Henderson 1,041 5,004 6,045
052 - Henry 382 1,654 2,036
053 - Hickman 133 511 644
054 - Hopkins 1,143 5,419 6,562
055 - Jackson 368 2,081 2,449
056 - Jefferson 20,778 87,494 108,272
057 - Jessamine 1,552 6,439 7,991
058 - Johnson 530 2,884 3,414
059 - Kenton 1 3,154 14,779 17,934
060 - Knott 298 2,026 2,324
061 - Knox 920 5,674 6,594
062 - Larue 417 1,681 2,098
063 - Laurel 1,957 8,786 10,743
064 - Lawrence 409 2,149 2,558
065 - Lee 182 963 1,145
066 - Leslie 294 1,373 1,667
067 - Letcher 501 2,990 3,491
068 - Lewis 340 1,893 2,233
069 - Lincoln 787 3,255 4,042
070 - Livingston 171 950 1,121
071 - Logan 733 3,274 4,007
072 - Lyon 127 611 738
073 - McCracken 1,563 7,001 8,564
074 - McCreary 504 2,968 3,472
075 - McLean 213 1,021 1,234
076 - Madison 2,130 9,275 11,405
077 - Magoffin 292 1,810 2,102
078 - Marion 504 2,147 2,651
079 - Marshall 675 2,726 3,401
080 - Martin 181 1,480 1,661
081 - Mason 383 2,327 2,710
082 - Meade 662 2,648 3,310
083 - Menifee 173 1,045 1,218
084 - Mercer 620 2,406 3,026
085 - Metcalfe 370 1,443 1,813
086 - Monroe 1 318 1,507 1,826
087 - Montgomery 826 3,635 4,461
088 - Morgan 343 1,695 2,038
089 - Muhlenberg 832 3,662 4,494



090 - Nelson 1,172 4,394 5,566
091 - Nicholas 199 975 1,174
092 - Ohio 651 3,079 3,730
093 - Oldham 836 2,963 3,799
094 - Owen 282 1,353 1,635
095 - Owsley 121 712 833
096 - Pendleton 317 1,647 1,964
097 - Perry 705 4,222 4,927
098 - Pike 947 7,145 8,092
099 - Powell 412 1,925 2,337
100 - Pulaski 1,967 8,910 10,877
101 - Robertson 59 260 319
102 - Rockcastle 527 2,169 2,696
103 - Rowan 562 3,068 3,630
104 - Russell 627 2,590 3,217
105 - Scott 1,163 5,205 6,368
106 - Shelby 1,070 4,147 5,217
107 - Simpson 2 550 2,208 2,760
108 - Spencer 380 1,305 1,685
109 - Taylor 704 3,373 4,077
110 - Todd 315 1,318 1,633
111 - Trigg 305 1,391 1,696
112 - Trimble 207 862 1,069
113 - Union 350 1,472 1,822
114 - Warren 1 4,790 17,753 22,544
115 - Washington 323 1,400 1,723
116 - Wayne 699 3,099 3,798
117 - Webster 340 1,485 1,825
118 - Whitley 1,175 6,540 7,715
119 - Wolfe 169 1,130 1,299
120 - Woodford 554 1,982 2,536
Grand Total 12 112,632 503,643 616,287


